PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Y.K. Leung	11/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExpoGraf CardKeep International AB
Street Address:	Grabo Industrivag 17
City:	Grabo
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-443 40

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29339190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: bkk@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth K. Behling

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110805.00020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth K. Behling

Total Attachments: 1

source=110805-00020-Albins-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Y.K. Leung, of San Po Kong Kowloon, Hong Kong, have made certain inventions which are described in Design Patent Application No. 29/339,190, filed June 25, 2009, for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CARRIER, which claims priority to European Design Application No. EU 001078976-0001-3, filed January 16, 2009, and

WHEREAS, ExpoGraf CardKeep International AB (hereinafter called "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Grabo, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to any extent that I have not already done so, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filled in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to daim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have the date indicated below my signature.	e nereunto sec n	reunto set my ridila dila scal de die location and		
WITINESSES:	<u>Y,K.</u>	LEUNG		
Gentlest-	,		(SEAL)	
//1/14 / Bogasi"	Dated:	(NOV 12	2009	

QB\110805.00020\8558873.1

PATENT REEL: 023614 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 12/07/2009